

Mex 700/2013

20-09-2023.

Both the parties file hazira.

O.p. prayed for payment of Rs.3000/- to the petitioner.

None moved.

No payment is made.

Let it be kept in record.

To 30-10-2023 for payment.

Addl Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Barrackpore,