

**MEX 700 / 2013**

**dated.. 03-06-2024**

To day is fixed for payment.  
Both parties file hazira.  
O.P. paid of Rs.3000/- to the petition by hand to hand .  
Mmny receipt is submitted.  
To 03-07-2024- for payment .

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Barrackpore.